FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Fontenot to Engrossed House Bill No. 362 by Representative Fontenot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, between "To" and "enact" insert "amend and reenact R.S. 33:2345(C) and
 to"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 7, between "Section 1." and "R.S." insert "R.S. 33:2345(C) is hereby 6 amended and reenacted and"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, delete line 15, and insert "(2)(a) A"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 17, after "that date" delete "shall" and insert "is not required to meet the 11 requirements of R.S. 33:2345(A) to"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, line 18, after "position" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
- and at the beginning of line 19, change "(3)(a) The provisions" to "(b) The provisions of Paragraph (1)"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 17 On page 1, line 20, between "<u>has served</u>" and "<u>as an</u>" delete "<u>has</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, line 1, change "(b) The provisions" to "(c) The provisions of Paragraph (1)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, delete line 11, and insert "(2)(a) A"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 13, after "that date" delete "shall" and insert "is not required to meet the
 requirements of R.S. 33:2345(A) to"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 26 On page 2, line 14, after "office" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line and
- delete line 15 and at the beginning of line 16, change "(3)(a) The provisions" to "(b) The
 provisions of Paragraph (1)"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 2, line 18, change "(b) The provisions" to "(c) The provisions of Paragraph (1)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 2, after line 19, insert the following:

5 "* * * 6 §2345. Training * * 7 * 8 C. Failure to comply with this Section shall subject the municipal chief of 9 police to forfeit any benefits provided for in R.S. 40:1667.1 and to the provisions of <u>R.S. 33:381(E) or 385.1(C)</u>. 10 * *" 11